# CH \$115.00 788

ETAS ID: TM303766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners for Growth III, L.P.		05/01/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omnilink Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	6120 Windward Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78873454	FOCALPOINT
Serial Number:	78805380	I
Serial Number:	78626004	OMNILINK
Serial Number:	78805664	CHECKPOINT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-942-5000

Email: trademarkdocketing@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Porter LLP, Anna W. Manville

Address Line 1: 555 12th Street, NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0015094.00019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna W. Manville
SIGNATURE:	/anna w manville/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0259

900288459

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Omnilink- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Omnilink- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Omnilink- Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0260

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of May 1, 2014, is made by PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Omnilink Systems Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Secured Party entered into a certain intellectual property security agreement, dated as of May 16, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trademarks owned by the Grantor, including, without limitation, those set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 2013 at reel 5029, frame 0414.

NOW THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Secured Party hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

The Secured Party agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interests in the released collateral described herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0261

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, L.P., as the Secured Party

By: Jasa Delight
Name: Jason Georg utos
Title: Moneger, Portros for Gonth III, LCC
Its General Parter

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0262

Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	International Class
FOCALPOINT	78/873,454	5/1/2006	3,545,293	12/09/2008	35, 38 and 45
I	78/805,380	2/2/2006			9 and 45
OMNILINK	78/626,004	5/9/2005	3,156,898	10/17/2006	35, 38 and 45
CHECKPOINT	78/805,664	2/2/2006			9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005275 FRAME: 0263

**RECORDED: 05/07/2014**